# 2 2 8 2

CH \$415.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.		06/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Iron Mountain Incorporated	
Street Address:	745 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362181	DELTA BLOCK
Registration Number:	2636125	CONNECTED TLM
Registration Number:	2497765	BACKUPMYSTUFF.COM
Registration Number:	2442647	SENDONCE
Registration Number:	2723473	CONNECTED
Registration Number:	2718733	CONNECTED
Registration Number:	2712955	CONNECTED TLM
Serial Number:	76558972	CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR/PC
Serial Number:	76561141	CONNECTED ARCHIVESTORE
Serial Number:	76561142	CONNECTED ARCHIVESTORE/EM
Serial Number:	76483625	CONNECTED EMAILOPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	76977925	CONNECTED EMAILOPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	76558974	CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR/SV

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0859

900051978

Serial Number:	78484605	MYROAM
Serial Number:	78484615	CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR
Serial Number:	78510116	DATABUNDLER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: efptrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edward F. Perlman
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I0306.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Perlman
Signature:	/efp/
Date:	06/27/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=I0306.40000US00 Assignment Document - IMountain Info Management to Iron Mountain Incorp. 6-26-06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0860

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210 has adopted and applied for the following marks:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	REG. DATE (FILING DATE)
DELTA BLOCK (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	2362181	June 27, 2000
CONNECTED TLM (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	2636125	October 15, 2002
BACKUPMYSTUFF.COM (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	2497765	October 16, 2001
SENDONCE (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	2442647	April 10, 2001
CONNECTED & DESIGN (Design plus	U.S.A.		June 10, 2003
character(s))		2723473	
CONNECTED (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	2718733	May 27, 2003
CONNECTED TLM & DESIGN (Design	U.S.A.		May 6, 2003
plus character(s))		2712955	,
CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR/PC	U.S.A.		November 10, 2003
(BLOCK)		(76/558972)	,
CONNECTED ARCHIVESTORE	U.S.A.		November 20, 2003
(Word Mark (Stylized))		(76/561141)	
CONNECTED ARCHIVESTORE/EM	U.S.A.		November 20, 2003
(Word Mark (Stylized))		(76/561142)	
CONNECTED EMAILOPTIMIZER	U,S.A.		January 21, 2003
(BLOCK)		(76/483625)	
CONNECTED EMAILOPTIMIZER	U.S.A.		January 21, 2003
(BLOCK)		(76/977925)	_
CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR/SV	U.S.A.		November 10, 2003
(BLOCK)		(76/558974)	
MYROAM (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	(78/484605)	September 16, 2004
CONNECTED DATAPROTECTOR	U.S.A.		September 16, 2004
(BLOCK)		(78/484615)	
DATABUNDLER (BLOCK)	U.S.A.	(78/510116)	November 2, 2004

WHEREAS, Iron Mountain Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 745 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210 is desirous of acquiring the marks, including the registrations and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc., without representations or warranties with respect to the trademarks or registrations or the title thereto hereby assigns to Iron Mountain Incorporated, all its rights, title and interest in and to the marks, registrations and the common law rights therefor, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the marks and the registrations therefor.

Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

1045651.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003337 FRAME: 0861**